Revision: 1.02.00
APR Hardware Manual
Global Technical Support
Go to www.aerotech.com/global-technical-support for information and support about your Aerotech products. The website
provides downloadable resources (such as up-to-date software, product manuals, and Help files), training schedules, and
PC-to-PC remote technical support. You can also complete Product Return (RMA) forms and get information about repairs
and spare or replacement parts. For immediate help, contact a service office or your sales representative. Have your
customer order number available before you call or include it in your email.

time. All drawings and illustrations are for reference only and were complete and accurate as of this
manual’s release. Refer to www.aerotech.com for themost up-to-date information.
Table 1-1: Model Numbering System
APR High-Precision Mechanical Bearing Rotary Stage
APR150DR-115 Rotary table with 50 mm clear aperture and 2.85 N·m continuous torque
APR150DR-135 Rotary table with 50 mm clear aperture and 5.06 N·m continuous torque
APR150DR-180 Rotary table with 50 mm clear aperture and 9.29 N·m continuous torque
APR200DR-155 Rotary table with 75 mm clear aperture and 11.12 N·m continuous torque
APR200DR-185 Rotary table with 75 mm clear aperture and 15.93 N·m continuous torque
APR260DR-160 Rotary table with 100 mm clear aperture and 19.71 N·m continuous torque
APR260DR-180 Rotary table with 100 mm clear aperture and 29.09 N·m continuous torque
Feedback (Required)
-E1 Incremental encoder, 1 Vpp
-E2 Incremental encoder, TTL x1000 interpolation
-E3 Incremental encoder, x10000 interpolation
-E4 Absolute encoder
-E5 High-accuracy, incremental encoder, TTL, x1000 interpolation
-E6 High-accuracy incremental encoder, TTL, x10000 interpolation
Note: -E5 and -E6 optionsare not avaialble with APR150DR-115
Motor (Required)
-M1 Low current, -A winding
-M2 Low voltage, -B winding
Note: -M2 option not avaiable with APR260DRmodels
Tabletop (Optional)
-TT1 Metric graduated tabletop
-TT2 English graduated tabletop
Travel (Required)
-TRCNT Continuous travel
-TR010 Limited travel, ±5 degrees
-TR020 Limited travel, ±10 degrees
-TR040 Limited travel, ±20 degrees
-TR060 Limited travel, ±30 degrees
-TR080 Limited travel, ±40 degrees
-TR100 Limited travel, ±50 degrees
-TR120 Limited travel, ±60 degrees
-TR140 Limited travel, ±70 degrees
-TR160 Limited travel, ±80 degrees
-TR180 Limited travel, ±90 degrees
-TR200 Limited travel, ±100 degrees
-TR220 Limited travel, ±110 degrees
-TR240 Limited travel, ±120 degrees
-TR270 Limited travel, ±135 degrees
Note: -TRxxxoptionshave an extra 1.5 degreesbetween the nominal travel and the electrical limit on each side (Ex: -TR270 has
±135 degreesof nominal travel, with ±136.5 degreesof travel between electrical limits).
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 11
Overview APRHardwareManual
APR High-Precision Mechanical Bearing Rotary Stage (continued)
Hardstop (Optional)
-HS Mechanical hard stops
NOT E : -HS option requires the selection of a tabletop option (-TTx) and a limited travel option (-TRxxx).
Brake (Optional)
-BK Holding brake
Note: -BK option not available with APR260DRmodels
Metrology (Required)
-P3 Metrology, uncalibrated with performance plots
-P4 Metrology, calibrated (HALAR) with performance plots
12 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
APRHardwareManual Overview
1.1. Environmental Specifications
WARN ING :  Do not expose this product to environments or conditions outside of the listed
specifications. Exceeding environmental or operating specifications can cause damage to the